

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

APRIL 19, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
APRIL 19, 2023
2973-0322A (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$3,060,000.00
2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$3,099,935.45
3) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	\$3,104,992.20
4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$3,114,212.50
5) TEXASITE, LLC	\$3,173,907.50
6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$3,250,123.44
7) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	\$3,345,812.50
8) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$4,927,950.40
9) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. DBA GULF COAST, A CRH COMPANY	\$5,494,396.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 45/60

LJA Engineering, Inc.

I, Nicholas Hollek, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



04/19/2023

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS									
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6059	\$33.65	\$203,885.35	\$37.75	\$228,727.25	\$35.00	\$212,065.00
2	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR-14, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	275	\$76.00	\$20,900.00	\$72.75	\$20,006.25	\$60.00	\$16,500.00
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,610.00	\$19,320.00	\$1,525.00	\$18,300.00	\$1,711.00	\$20,532.00
4	8" PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$174.00	\$174.00
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,184.00	\$1,184.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,650.00	\$56,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$58,000.00	\$6,423.00	\$64,230.00
7	1" WATER SERVICE LEADS, 1" CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, METER BOX, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	104	\$850.00	\$88,400.00	\$810.00	\$84,240.00	\$983.00	\$102,232.00
8	CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$584.00	\$1,752.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00
9	WATER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1727	\$1.00	\$1,727.00	\$3.00	\$5,181.00	\$2.00	\$3,454.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6334	\$1.05	\$6,650.70	\$1.00	\$6,334.00	\$0.10	\$633.40
ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$399,588.05	\$424,108.50	\$421,810.40		
ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 0' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2729	\$27.25	\$74,365.25	\$43.20	\$117,892.80	\$48.00	\$130,992.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2652	\$31.50	\$83,538.00	\$45.80	\$121,461.60	\$50.00	\$132,600.00
3	8" PVC SEWR PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	253	\$40.25	\$10,183.25	\$47.85	\$12,106.05	\$52.00	\$13,156.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	36	\$3,250.00	\$117,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$113,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$104,400.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	141	\$325.00	\$45,825.00	\$140.00	\$19,740.00	\$117.00	\$16,497.00
6	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, STACKS, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4354	\$39.00	\$169,806.00	\$54.55	\$237,510.70	\$48.00	\$208,992.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION 3) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, DROP, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	53	\$1,555.00	\$82,415.00	\$925.00	\$49,025.00	\$2,067.00	\$109,551.00
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, (0'-2' DROP), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$484.00	\$1,936.00	\$697.00	\$2,788.00
9	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER DROP, (OVER 2' OF DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	9.3	\$35.00	\$325.50	\$15.00	\$139.50	\$31.00	\$288.30
10	AUGER AND PVC CASING FOR 10" SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	148	\$205.00	\$30,340.00	\$128.00	\$18,944.00	\$171.00	\$25,308.00
11	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 10" SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,532.00	\$3,064.00
12	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
13	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$511.00	\$2,044.00
14	SANITARY SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3461	\$1.00	\$3,461.00	\$3.00	\$10,383.00	\$2.00	\$6,922.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9840	\$1.05	\$10,332.00	\$1.00	\$9,840.00	\$0.10	\$984.00
16	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$661,991.00		\$736,278.65		\$779,086.30
ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2488	\$75.45	\$187,719.60	\$95.65	\$237,977.20	\$77.00	\$191,576.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	489	\$96.80	\$47,335.20	\$110.00	\$53,790.00	\$92.00	\$44,988.00
3	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	944	\$134.55	\$127,015.20	\$150.55	\$142,119.20	\$129.00	\$121,776.00
4	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	173	\$179.05	\$30,975.65	\$189.00	\$32,697.00	\$167.00	\$28,891.00
5	54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	434	\$315.00	\$136,710.00	\$316.35	\$137,295.90	\$280.00	\$121,520.00
6	60" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1638	\$366.00	\$599,508.00	\$373.00	\$610,974.00	\$323.00	\$529,074.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	7' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	204	\$732.00	\$149,328.00	\$701.00	\$143,004.00	\$643.00	\$131,172.00
8	8' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	185	\$950.00	\$175,750.00	\$913.20	\$168,942.00	\$842.00	\$155,770.00
9	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2A" INLET, (20' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,145.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,183.00	\$6,366.00
10	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2A" INLET, (20' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,825.00	\$5,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,809.00	\$5,618.00
11	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,428.00	\$8,568.00	\$1,790.00	\$10,740.00
12	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,245.00	\$13,470.00	\$2,349.00	\$14,094.00
13	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,538.00	\$9,228.00
14	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,825.00	\$10,950.00	\$1,784.00	\$10,704.00	\$1,762.00	\$10,572.00
15	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$2,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$905.00	\$34,390.00	\$1,625.00	\$61,750.00
16	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$850.00	\$32,300.00	\$1,428.00	\$54,264.00	\$1,302.00	\$49,476.00
17	CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET ON PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00
18	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$3,100.00	\$62,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$41,400.00	\$3,009.00	\$60,180.00
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$4,900.00	\$73,500.00	\$3,535.00	\$53,025.00	\$8,143.00	\$122,145.00
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,984.00	\$35,936.00	\$24,566.00	\$98,264.00
21	9' X 5' RCB OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES RIPRAP AND REDRESSING EXISTING POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$35,144.00	\$35,144.00
22	STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8583	\$1.00	\$8,583.00	\$3.00	\$25,749.00	\$2.00	\$17,166.00
23	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5421	\$1.05	\$5,692.05	\$1.00	\$5,421.00	\$0.10	\$542.10
24	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
25	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
26	PUMP DOWN (WITH 4-INCH PUMP) STANDING WATER IN, AS NECESSARY TO CREATE DRY WORKING ENVIRONMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	720	\$25.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,932,516.70		\$1,897,666.30		\$1,853,917.10
ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS									
1	PROVIDE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT AND REMOVAL ON POST CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$766.00	\$766.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND DISPOSAL POST CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,043.00	\$2,043.00
3	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE SWPPP REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (WS&D), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17992	\$1.50	\$26,988.00	\$1.00	\$17,992.00	\$1.45	\$26,088.40
4	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STAGE I AND II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	54	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$102.00	\$5,508.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,616.25	\$2,616.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,521.00	\$1,521.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$37,854.25		\$20,032.00		\$35,926.40
GENERAL ITEMS									
1	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES REMOVING ALL GRASS AND ROOTS CLEARING OF ALL DEBERIS, HAULING OF ALL INORGANIC AND ORGANIC MATERIAL OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT TO A LOCATION CONTRACTOR HAS AUTHORIZATION TO DISPOSE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
3	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
4	RIP RAP (18" THICKNESS), GRADATION NO. 1, INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, ("MIRAFI-600" OR APPROVED EQUAL), FOR DRAINAGE DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00
5	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER INTO EXISTING DETENTION POND, INCLUDES ALL SIZES AND DEPTH (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$28,050.00		\$21,850.00		\$14,252.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS					\$399,588.05		\$424,108.50		\$421,810.40
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$661,991.00		\$736,278.65		\$779,086.30
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$1,932,516.70		\$1,897,666.30		\$1,853,917.10

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CLEARWATER UTILITIES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS				\$37,854.25		\$20,032.00		\$35,926.40
	SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS				\$28,050.00		\$21,850.00		\$14,252.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,060,000.00		\$3,099,935.45		\$3,104,992.20

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		5) TEXASITE, LLC		6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS									
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6059	\$36.00	\$218,124.00	\$38.00	\$230,242.00	\$34.95	\$211,762.05
2	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR-14, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	275	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$72.41	\$19,912.75
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,586.32	\$19,035.84
4	8" PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$183.71	\$183.71
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,209.95	\$1,209.95
6	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$64,000.00	\$6,106.82	\$61,068.20
7	1" WATER SERVICE LEADS, 1" CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, METER BOX, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	104	\$900.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$749.46	\$77,943.84
8	CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$266.93	\$800.79
9	WATER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1727	\$1.00	\$1,727.00	\$2.00	\$3,454.00	\$1.04	\$1,796.08
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6334	\$0.10	\$633.40	\$1.00	\$6,334.00	\$0.10	\$633.40
ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$414,684.40		\$454,630.00		\$394,346.61
ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 0' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2729	\$30.00	\$81,870.00	\$38.00	\$103,702.00	\$35.80	\$97,698.20
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2652	\$33.00	\$87,516.00	\$40.00	\$106,080.00	\$40.00	\$106,080.00
3	8" PVC SEWR PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	253	\$37.00	\$9,361.00	\$42.00	\$10,626.00	\$49.00	\$12,397.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	36	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$133,200.00	\$3,298.49	\$118,745.64
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	141	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$275.00	\$38,775.00	\$161.43	\$22,761.63
6	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, STACKS, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4354	\$40.00	\$174,160.00	\$41.50	\$180,691.00	\$62.47	\$271,994.38

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		5) TEXASITE, LLC		6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, DROP, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	53	\$1,100.00	\$58,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$74,200.00	\$1,225.04	\$64,927.12
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, (0'-2' DROP), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$689.23	\$2,756.92
9	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER DROP, (OVER 2' OF DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	9.3	\$30.00	\$279.00	\$45.00	\$418.50	\$16.03	\$149.08
10	AUGER AND PVC CASING FOR 10" SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	148	\$240.00	\$35,520.00	\$228.00	\$33,744.00	\$146.66	\$21,705.68
11	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 10" SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,980.83	\$3,961.66
12	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
13	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,473.38	\$5,893.52
14	SANITARY SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3461	\$1.00	\$3,461.00	\$2.00	\$6,922.00	\$1.04	\$3,599.44
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9840	\$0.10	\$984.00	\$1.00	\$9,840.00	\$0.10	\$984.00
16	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$627,641.00		\$724,498.50		\$758,654.27
ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2488	\$82.00	\$204,016.00	\$79.00	\$196,552.00	\$78.72	\$195,855.36
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	489	\$107.00	\$52,323.00	\$101.00	\$49,389.00	\$99.00	\$48,411.00
3	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	944	\$145.00	\$136,880.00	\$141.00	\$133,104.00	\$137.54	\$129,837.76
4	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	173	\$193.00	\$33,389.00	\$185.00	\$32,005.00	\$184.48	\$31,915.04
5	54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	434	\$329.00	\$142,786.00	\$322.00	\$139,748.00	\$325.36	\$141,206.24
6	60" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1638	\$388.00	\$635,544.00	\$377.00	\$617,526.00	\$376.31	\$616,395.78

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		5) TEXASITE, LLC		6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	7' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	204	\$745.00	\$151,980.00	\$751.00	\$153,204.00	\$768.55	\$156,784.20
8	8' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	185	\$950.00	\$175,750.00	\$970.00	\$179,450.00	\$1,013.94	\$187,578.90
9	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2A" INLET, (20' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,478.32	\$10,956.64
10	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2A" INLET, (20' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,019.68	\$4,039.36
11	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,895.38	\$17,372.28
12	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,811.38	\$10,868.28
13	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,223.61	\$13,341.66
14	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,498.92	\$8,993.52
15	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,655.99	\$62,927.62
16	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$2,400.00	\$91,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,290.62	\$49,043.56
17	CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET ON PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,863.98	\$3,863.98
18	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$62,000.00	\$3,707.76	\$74,155.20
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$4,900.00	\$73,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$7,631.63	\$114,474.45
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$14,581.07	\$58,324.28
21	9' X 5' RCB OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES RIPRAP AND REDRESSING EXISTING POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$33,958.27	\$33,958.27
22	STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8583	\$1.00	\$8,583.00	\$2.00	\$17,166.00	\$1.04	\$8,926.32
23	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5421	\$0.10	\$542.10	\$1.00	\$5,421.00	\$0.10	\$542.10
24	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
25	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		5) TEXASITE, LLC		6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
26	PUMP DOWN (WITH 4-INCH PUMP) STANDING WATER IN, AS NECESSARY TO CREATE DRY WORKING ENVIRONMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	720	\$15.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$10,800.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$2,033,993.10		\$1,932,765.00		\$2,015,571.80
ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS									
1	PROVIDE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT AND REMOVAL ON POST CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$989.43	\$989.43
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND DISPOSAL POST CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,874.71	\$1,874.71
3	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE SWPPP REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (WS&D), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17992	\$1.00	\$17,992.00	\$2.00	\$35,984.00	\$2.08	\$37,423.36
4	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STAGE I AND II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	54	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$120.00	\$6,480.00	\$52.08	\$2,812.32
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.94	\$650.94
ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$23,342.00		\$45,964.00		\$43,750.76
GENERAL ITEMS									
1	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES REMOVING ALL GRASS AND ROOTS CLEARING OF ALL DEBERIS, HAULING OF ALL INORGANIC AND ORGANIC MATERIAL OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT TO A LOCATION CONTRACTOR HAS AUTHORIZATION TO DISPOSE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$34.00	\$8,500.00
3	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
4	RIP RAP (18" THICKNESS), GRADATION NO. 1, INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, ("MIRAFI-600" OR APPROVED EQUAL), FOR DRAINAGE DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER INTO EXISTING DETENTION POND, INCLUDES ALL SIZES AND DEPTH (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$14,552.00		\$16,050.00		\$37,800.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS					\$414,684.40		\$454,630.00		\$394,346.61
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$627,641.00		\$724,498.50		\$758,654.27
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$2,033,993.10		\$1,932,765.00		\$2,015,571.80

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		5) TEXASITE, LLC		6) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS				\$23,342.00		\$45,964.00		\$43,750.76
	SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS				\$14,552.00		\$16,050.00		\$37,800.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,114,212.50		\$3,173,907.50		\$3,250,123.44

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.		8) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. DBA GULF COAST, A CRH COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS									
1	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6059	\$38.00	\$230,242.00	\$65.00	\$393,835.00	\$59.00	\$357,481.00
2	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR-14, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	275	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$110.00	\$30,250.00	\$109.00	\$29,975.00
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,301.00	\$27,612.00	\$2,350.00	\$28,200.00
4	8" PLUG & CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$471.75	\$471.75	\$875.00	\$875.00
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,982.00	\$1,982.00	\$1,193.00	\$1,193.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,929.00	\$59,290.00	\$7,988.00	\$79,880.00	\$7,300.00	\$73,000.00
7	1" WATER SERVICE LEADS, 1" CTS POLYETHYLENE, SDR-9, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, PLUG, ALL JOINTS AND FITTINGS, CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, METER NIPPLE, MARKER, METER BOX, TAP AND SLEEVE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	104	\$1,200.00	\$124,800.00	\$1,274.00	\$132,496.00	\$2,300.00	\$239,200.00
8	CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, (ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,409.00	\$4,227.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
9	WATER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1727	\$2.00	\$3,454.00	\$5.25	\$9,066.75	\$20.00	\$34,540.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6334	\$1.00	\$6,334.00	\$1.00	\$6,334.00	\$1.50	\$9,501.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$468,027.00		\$685,365.50		\$779,522.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 0' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2729	\$32.00	\$87,328.00	\$59.75	\$163,057.75	\$86.00	\$234,694.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2652	\$37.00	\$98,124.00	\$98.50	\$261,222.00	\$98.00	\$259,896.00
3	8" PVC SEWR PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	253	\$41.00	\$10,373.00	\$143.75	\$36,368.75	\$300.00	\$75,900.00
4	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	36	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,929.00	\$141,444.00	\$6,500.00	\$234,000.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	141	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$212.00	\$29,892.00	\$390.00	\$54,990.00
6	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, STACKS, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4354	\$52.00	\$226,408.00	\$56.25	\$244,912.50	\$70.00	\$304,780.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.		8) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. DBA GULF COAST, A CRH COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, DROP, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	53	\$1,700.00	\$90,100.00	\$2,550.00	\$135,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$121,900.00
8	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, (0'-2' DROP), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$874.00	\$3,496.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
9	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER DROP, (OVER 2' OF DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	9.3	\$55.00	\$511.50	\$83.00	\$771.90	\$565.00	\$5,254.50
10	AUGER AND PVC CASING FOR 10" SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE AND BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	148	\$239.00	\$35,372.00	\$219.00	\$32,412.00	\$200.00	\$29,600.00
11	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 10" SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,986.00	\$3,972.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$29.00	\$20,300.00
13	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$261.00	\$1,044.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
14	SANITARY SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3461	\$2.00	\$6,922.00	\$5.25	\$18,170.25	\$20.00	\$69,220.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9840	\$1.00	\$9,840.00	\$1.00	\$9,840.00	\$3.00	\$29,520.00
16	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$747,728.50		\$1,124,253.15		\$1,465,354.50
ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS									
1	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2488	\$77.00	\$191,576.00	\$141.00	\$350,808.00	\$151.00	\$375,688.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	489	\$99.00	\$48,411.00	\$165.25	\$80,807.25	\$179.00	\$87,531.00
3	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	944	\$141.00	\$133,104.00	\$233.00	\$219,952.00	\$239.00	\$225,616.00
4	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	173	\$186.00	\$32,178.00	\$293.75	\$50,818.75	\$303.00	\$52,419.00
5	54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	434	\$331.00	\$143,654.00	\$468.00	\$203,112.00	\$443.00	\$192,262.00
6	60" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1638	\$396.00	\$648,648.00	\$546.50	\$895,167.00	\$512.00	\$838,656.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.		8) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. DBA GULF COAST, A CRH COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	7' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	204	\$747.00	\$152,388.00	\$983.00	\$200,532.00	\$945.00	\$192,780.00
8	8' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	185	\$974.00	\$180,190.00	\$1,397.00	\$258,445.00	\$1,160.00	\$214,600.00
9	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2A" INLET, (20' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,443.00	\$12,886.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
10	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2A" INLET, (20' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$6,337.00	\$12,674.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
11	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,647.00	\$21,882.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00
12	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-2" INLET, (15' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$3,610.00	\$21,660.00	\$4,375.00	\$26,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
13	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,948.00	\$17,688.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00
14	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,785.00	\$16,710.00	\$3,844.00	\$23,064.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
15	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$1,300.00	\$49,400.00	\$2,333.00	\$88,654.00	\$2,700.00	\$102,600.00
16	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	38	\$2,160.00	\$82,080.00	\$2,638.00	\$100,244.00	\$2,600.00	\$98,800.00
17	CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET ON PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	\$4,476.00	\$4,476.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
18	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$3,080.00	\$61,600.00	\$4,532.00	\$90,640.00	\$5,500.00	\$110,000.00
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$5,625.00	\$84,375.00	\$9,748.00	\$146,220.00	\$14,500.00	\$217,500.00
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$17,700.00	\$70,800.00	\$18,937.00	\$75,748.00	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00
21	9' X 5' RCB OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES RIPRAP AND REDRESSING EXISTING POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$34,209.00	\$34,209.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
22	STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE AND OUT OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8583	\$2.00	\$17,166.00	\$5.25	\$45,060.75	\$20.00	\$171,660.00
23	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5421	\$1.00	\$5,421.00	\$1.00	\$5,421.00	\$6.50	\$35,236.50
24	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$29.00	\$20,300.00
25	BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.		8) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. DBA GULF COAST, A CRH COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
26	PUMP DOWN (WITH 4-INCH PUMP) STANDING WATER IN, AS NECESSARY TO CREATE DRY WORKING ENVIRONMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	720	\$75.00	\$54,000.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$2,055,571.00		\$3,043,258.75		\$3,164,428.50
ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS									
1	PROVIDE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT AND REMOVAL ON POST CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND DISPOSAL POST CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE SWPPP REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (WS&D), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17992	\$1.75	\$31,486.00	\$2.50	\$44,980.00	\$1.75	\$31,486.00
4	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STAGE I AND II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	54	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$70.00	\$3,780.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,001.00	\$1,001.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$44,936.00		\$56,356.00		\$44,741.00
GENERAL ITEMS									
1	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES REMOVING ALL GRASS AND ROOTS CLEARING OF ALL DEBERIS, HAULING OF ALL INORGANIC AND ORGANIC MATERIAL OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT TO A LOCATION CONTRACTOR HAS AUTHORIZATION TO DISPOSE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
3	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
4	RIP RAP (18" THICKNESS), GRADATION NO. 1, INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, ("MIRAFI-600" OR APPROVED EQUAL), FOR DRAINAGE DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$174.00	\$17,400.00
5	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
6	CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER INTO EXISTING DETENTION POND, INCLUDES ALL SIZES AND DEPTH (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$29,550.00		\$18,717.00		\$40,350.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 WATER LINE ITEMS					\$468,027.00		\$685,365.50		\$779,522.00
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$747,728.50		\$1,124,253.15		\$1,465,354.50
SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$2,055,571.00		\$3,043,258.75		\$3,164,428.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE ESTATES SECTION 2
 RIVER RANCH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 CITY OF DAYTON E.T.J., LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS
 APRIL 19, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 APRIL 19, 2023
 2973-0322A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.		8) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC. DBA GULF COAST, A CRH COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL ESTATES SECTION 2 SWPPP ITEMS				\$44,936.00		\$56,356.00		\$44,741.00
	SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS				\$29,550.00		\$18,717.00		\$40,350.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$3,345,812.50		\$4,927,950.40		\$5,494,396.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.